

AGENDA

DUNWOODY CITY COUNCIL MEETING

September 28, 2015 6:00 PM – Council Chambers 41 PERIMETER CENTER EAST, SUITE 103 DUNWOODY, GA 30346

DUNWOODY CITY COUNCIL MEETING

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

REPORTS AND PRESENTATIONS

1. Presentation of Award to Brian and Ethan Whittenton by DeKalb County Fire Chief Darnell Fullum.

<u>PUBLIC COMMENT - Public Comment allows the Board the opportunity to listen to the public (3 minutes per speaker/30 minutes total).</u>

PUBLIC HEARING(S)

- 2. SECOND READ: Amendment to Chapter 27, Section 27-150 re: Telecommunications Towers and Antennas. (ORDINANCE 2015-XX-XX) (Lenny Felgin)
 - Continue Public Hearing
 - Presentation by City Attorney's Office
 - Open Public Comment
 - Close Public Comment
 - Close Public Hearing

CONSENT AGENDA

3. September 15, 2015 City Council Meeting Minutes.

BUSINESS ITEMS

- 4. Intergovernmental Agreement with DeKalb County Board of Education. (Brent Walker)
- 5. Request from Dunwoody Homeowners Association for "Light Up Dunwoody" to be Designated a Signature Event. (Robert Wittenstein)

6. Request from Boy Scout Troop 477 for their annual "Boy Scout Troop 477 Haunted Farm Tour" to be Designated a Signature Event. (Mayor Davis)

<u>PUBLIC COMMENT - Public Comment allows the Board the opportunity to listen to the public (3 minutes per speaker).</u>

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

COUNCIL COMMENTS

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURN